
2026 Roanoke College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-1   Home: 4-1   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (38), Opp (54)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Prince (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Andujar (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-10), Roy (3-3), Ferguson (2-3),
Hootselle (2-2), Mavroudis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Olivera, Jorden .556 6-6 18 6 10 2 0 0 6 12 .667 2 0 2 1 .600 0 0 2-2 8 13 1 .955
3 Bonzon, Dylan .500 5-5 12 5 6 0 0 0 1 6 .500 4 0 1 0 .625 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
7 Prince, Nate .381 6-6 21 4 8 2 0 0 4 10 .476 2 0 2 0 .417 1 0 3-4 11 0 0 1.000
1 Jones, Alec .368 6-6 19 7 7 2 0 0 4 9 .474 3 0 0 0 .455 0 0 4-4 13 16 3 .906
45 Hetzel, Michael .278 6-6 18 4 5 3 0 0 7 8 .444 3 1 1 0 .409 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Donaho, Noah .267 5-5 15 2 4 1 1 0 4 7 .467 1 0 3 0 .313 0 0 1-2 2 9 2 .846
27 Murphy, Liam .235 6-6 17 5 4 1 0 0 2 5 .294 6 0 5 2 .435 0 0 1-1 39 2 0 1.000
24 Spears, Conner 1.000 2-0 3 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 1.333 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
39 Orozco, Hector .571 3-2 7 4 4 0 0 1 5 7 1.000 2 0 2 0 .600 1 0 0-1 4 1 0 1.000
26 Hootselle, Timothy .556 3-3 9 5 5 1 0 0 2 6 .667 2 0 0 0 .636 0 0 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
6 Benson, Colin .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Galloway, Tyler .375 3-3 8 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 2 0 .375 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
43 Mileto, Clark .250 3-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
28 Pence, Wyatt .222 4-2 9 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 .222 1 0 2 0 .273 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
23 Ferguson, Danny .100 3-3 10 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
20 Fehlner, Jack .000 2-1 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
30 Giordano, Hayden .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
34 Blatt, Will .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 D'Orso, Nicholas .000 2-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Giblin, Ty .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .356 6-6 180 56 64 14 1 1 50 83 .461 30 1 24 3 .444 3 0 14-17 132 57 7 .964
Opponents .288 6-6 177 24 51 9 0 0 22 60 .339 19 9 33 4 .383 1 5 4-5 120 48 14 .923

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Giordano, Hayden 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chown, Nate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
13 Griffin, Palmer 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
43 Mileto, Clark 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
5 Orth, Trevor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 1
16 Roy, Mason 1.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 6.0 5 2 1 2 7 0 0 0 .217 0 2 0 0 0
10 Burgess, Thomas 1.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 .360 0 0 0 0 0
15 Fitzgerald, Riley 1.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 1 1 4 4 1 0 0 .263 0 0 0 0 1
17 Mavroudis, Nicholas 3.52 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 .233 2 1 0 0 1
12 Emerson, Will 4.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
21 Booth, Chase 6.75 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 3 5 2 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 2
38 Wallace, Ryan 7.71 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 .455 2 0 0 0 0
31 Brooks, Isaac 11.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 7 5 5 1 3 1 0 0 .412 0 2 0 0 0
32 Brooks, Derek 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.30 5-1 17 6 0 1 4 44.0 51 24 21 19 33 9 0 0 .288 4 9 0 1 5
Opponents 9.68 1-5 19 6 0 0 0 40.0 64 56 43 30 24 14 1 1 .356 8 1 1 3 0



2026 Roanoke College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Murphy, Liam 41 39 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ferguson, Danny 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
26 Hootselle, Timothy 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Prince, Nate 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Orozco, Hector 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Spears, Conner 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pence, Wyatt 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bonzon, Dylan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Mileto, Clark 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mavroudis, Nicholas 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Burgess, Thomas 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Giordano, Hayden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Roy, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Fehlner, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Booth, Chase 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Giblin, Ty 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Brooks, Isaac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 D'Orso, Nicholas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Andujar, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
5 Orth, Trevor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Olivera, Jorden 22 8 13 1 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jones, Alec 32 13 16 3 .906 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Donaho, Noah 13 2 9 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Galloway, Tyler 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Chown, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Emerson, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Griffin, Palmer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fitzgerald, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Dart, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brooks, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Blatt, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Wallace, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Hetzel, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Benson, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 196 132 57 7 .964 12 8 2 .800 2 0
Opponents 182 120 48 14 .923 15 28 6 .824 0 0


